15-0457

Resolution authorizing the naming of the pedestrian bridge located near the Bud Hendrickson Nature Trail.

## AMENDED RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Council Resolution #2004-09-027 authorized the naming of the nature trail between Moore Street and Salem Road the Bud Hendrickson Nature Trail, and

WHEREAS, Bud Hendrickson with his love of the outdoors began to develop the trail through the marshlands near his home so others could observe the wildlife and he was very instrumental in the development and maintenance of that trail, and

WHEREAS, because of all of the work he put into the completion of the nature trail, it would be appropriate to name the pedestrian bridge after Bud Hendrickson.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby names the pedestrian bridge located near the Bud Hendrickson Nature Trail, the Bud Hendrickson Pedestrian Bridge.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that \$1,000 be appropriated from the Street Department Operating Budget for signage.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City staff is hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution